
.. 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
AT &TCo Standard 

SECTION 574-323-801 

Issue 5, November 1973 

37 TELETYPEWRITER TABLE (YT) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS 

l Table With Provisions for Attendant Set 
2 Table With Provisions for Attendant Set 

(Continued) 
3 Table 
4 Right Doors 
5 Table 
6 Left Door 
7 333158 Modification Kit to Provide 

Fanfold Paper Rack 
8. 333159** Modification Kit to Provide 

Form Accumulator 
9 330697** Modification Kit to Provide 

Form Accumulator 
10 328284** Modification Kit to Provide 

Fanfold Paper Rack 
11 326916 and 341196 Modification Kits to 

Provide Front Access Paper Handling 
12 Table (Wide Platen) 
13 338686 Modification Kit to Provide 

Mounting Parts for Electrical Service 
Units (Wide Platen) 

COLOR CODE CHART 

PAGE 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 
12 

13 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

14 341186** Modification Kit to Provide 
Fanfold Paper Rack (Wide Platen) 

15 341187** Modification Kit to Provide 
Form Accumulator (Wide PI aten) 

16 Front Door (Wide Platen) 
17 Rear Panel (Wide Platen) 
18 Table (Shock Resistant) 
19 338200** Modification Kit to Provide 

Rear Panel and Mounting Parts for 
Electrical Service Unit (Shock Resistant) 

20 336764 Set of Parts to Provide Ventilation 
Fan (Wide Platen) 

21 337900 Modification Kit to Provide 
a Copyholder 

22 Wide Platen Table with Provision 
for Attendant Set 

23 Wide Platen Table with Provision 
for Attendant Set (Continued) 

24 341102 Set of Parts to Provide 
Fanfold Paper Storage and Data 
Set Installation 

25 344155 Modification Kit to add 
Sub-Base to Table 

26 344167 Modification Kit to Provide 
Mobility of the Table 

Numerical Index 

14 

15 
16 
16 
17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 
26 

For parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish 

The part identification information contained 
in the fol lowing change notices have been 
incorporated in this issue. 

Multi-Color 
Paint Plastic 

Code 
TCN'sl #1800, #]832 

MK -Charcoal Gray 
GF-Charcoal Gray Textured PE-Champagne 
HJ-Ivory, Smooth Vinyl PD-Ivory 

The double asterisk(**) denotes a painted part. 

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the letters TP. 

Suffix to be applied fol lowing the part number. 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation 
©]968, 1970 and 1971 by Teletype Corporation 

Al I rights reserved 
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1 



SECTION 574-323-801 

©326919 

~ 
3640 

~" ©101633 

153817 iBJ~~I _ (j)l83261~--/ I I -0 l\ 

125802 11 --1r 
3021191191 

312859 

i/iJ: 
326900** 

7002..----$ 
,2191 

180675 ' 
107116 ,_ tLL------- ® 

180904 ~ 

326926** 

-~-;--,,, 
I 1002 I 2658 
I 2191 

I 

@312855~ 

Page 2 

2658 

FIGURE l. 

R 
~--------326911 

@ 

I 
2449 

r--©154249 

-

y/ 
~~ 

-

IA\ ~0338187 

'Cl- 186** 

~ ~@328688 

@340260** ~ - ~ ~ 

0340259- - - 11, 
I 

0 328688 

~@326~6 .. 

i -~ @326907 
I ;:yy ~ 

I 
I 
I 

.. • &312855 
a---93130 

** Refer to pag l f (j) e or finish suffix 

326920 Mod'f' . ' ,cation K 't 
Mounting Part I to Provide 

@ Early Design s for Electrical Service Unit 

0 Late Design 

TABLE WITH PROVISION FOR ATTENDANT SET 



J, 

FIGURE 2. 

155 5, SECTION 574-323-801 

326929 · 

~/151632 

1l ___ 219l .. 
\_ G-.....__76099 

yl51632 

__-2191 

~76099 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

TABLE WITH PROVISION FOR ATTENDANT SET (Continued) 

Page 3 



SECTION 574-323-801 

48** I 
I 

I 8289** : 
I ~ 
I 
I 

: -
I 
I 
I 

0 

...,..____ 
: ~ 
I I 

326930 i i 

101633---@l 

93,n~ 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

!~: 
: I 

I I 

I I 
I 
I 

b 
1002--::::'.!' 

2191 

2658 

326911---lri 

©Early Design 
@ Late Design 
@Accomodates Skintight Cover 

Page 4 

- / , , , , 
I 

I , , , 

/ 
/ 

/ 

FIGURE 3. 

@341149** 

TAB LE 

D 

151632 ?,,,, 
0--125015 

~125933 

® 
/T~ 
~ 31)831 

L112485 

I 
• I 

~~-328688 

I 
I 
I 

~ 
1-93130 (D312855 



155 5, SECTION 574-323-801 

312879** 

CD 327305'* 

\ 

_,,,-CD 326943 

02658 u 02191)) 

(® ? 
: 070314 

) -=-

0326941 ** 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

CD 326942** Card Container Set of Parts 
(Used with 326940**) 

0 324050** Right Door 
@ 327304** Right Door 

,, I / 
CD 326946** 

~ 
~~ 

I 

_/ :-- CD 192282 

CD 119652 l ~ 

II 
CD 326948~-- 7 _,,-") 

( 

; ,., .... 1 

'I I ,,,..,,,,, i 
I'/ ' 
·' ,,. I 

'I I 

11, : 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I , 
C' 

® 326940* *(w/Door Mounted Attendant Set) 
@ 327303* *(w/ o Door Mounted Attendant Set) 

FIGURE 4. RIGHT DOORS 

CD 2658 
. ® 

CD326944 \ (~CD 2191 

CD 7002 
~ 

/,/ / • / 125100 

/ f ~ 3646 

\ jl- CD 194987 

Page 5 



SECTION 574-323-801 

' 
326930~ 

Page 6 

! I 
151632 -----:;; 

2191 _/ /• 
125015_/ 

l'r., 1.--...._____ 101633 

------ 93977 
I 

i 

' 

o...._______312860 
.'..-7002 
:~2191 

2658 

-
-.?.. ~ l 4 

~327824 

' ' : 

98725 

' 330694** 

---7 ,._......--2449 

, vl62730 

• I 

i 
330695) 
328688 

FIGURE 5, TABLE 

**Refer to page l for finish suffix 



,......---333157 

155 5, SECTION 574-323-801 

r--------326908** 

6345 
2191\_ \ 

107116, @fl) 

~-
,,✓~~ 

///I I / 
// 32041~ ,AJ81392 

,, 180874 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

FIGURE 6, LEFT DOOR 

330691** 

,,,, 
/ 

/ 

~ 

I .. """---125200 
.JV"-

,,. / "''----- 2669 
/ "'- 125307 

C 

, 

~ 

~ 

/ 

: '---------330899 
2449 __/: i ___,,,,,--312855 
92146_/ ~ 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

FIGURE 7. 333158 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE FANFOLD PAPER RACK 

Page 7 



SECTION 574-323-801 

1253-i 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

326949**--

101633--® 
•--5599 

3646--e 

I 
I 

/,-

i--330704 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.,.-1 
// I 

// I 
/ I 

v/ ~-- 81734 

i-1253 

--J 

✓@?-_-151726 

®--101633 
3646--15 

e--5599 
**Refer to poge l for finish suffix 

Note: 333158 Paper Rack Modification 
Kit must be used to mount this kit. 

FIGURE 8. 333159** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE FORM ACCUMULATOR 

Page 8 



326949** ---

155 5, SECTION 574-323-'-801 

i-330704 
I 
I 
I 
I 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

FIGURE 9. 330697** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE FORM ACCUMULATOR 

Page 9 



SECTION 574-323-801 

® 1253 

I 
® 3646 V ® 101633 

"--.../ 
~ ' 

185871 

I 

® 330561 ** 
I / 

-
-

<D 

(D 183261 

**Refer to -page 1 for finish suffix 
(D 115594 

· <D 326920 Modification Kit to Provide 
Mounting Parts for Electrical Service Unit 

® 334917** Paper Rack Assembly 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

® 326933** 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/, 

® 151726 

\ 
-~ 

(D 326918 

® 326936 

/ 

<D 

98725 ~ 327824 

"'//~/ 
(i!/ ~/ 

,,'<:..I....._____ 

~ 117535 

1157 

FIGURE 10. 328284** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE FANFOLD PAPER RACK 

Page 10 



FIGURE 11. 

155 5, SECTION 574-323-801 

- -

Electrical Service Unit~· ,,,,,,,,,---------

_.,, ...... 
_,.....,..., ............. .. 

,,,,,,~ _-j 
111017 

I 
_, _, ' 

CD Peculiar ta 326916 
® Peculiar to 341196 

326916 AND 341196 MODIFICATION KITS TO PROVIDE 
FRONT ACCESS PAPER HANDLING 

"'® 341195 

Page 11 



SECTION 574-323-B0l 

~-~ 
51632---v 
2191-----
5015--® 

I .,.....-338179** 
,,,--1 / 

151632~lf~~ 21 I _, : ~ 
1~0 ~ M 

: l 
... ,.J.. 0 

. .,.. 
= 

I 

I 
"'"=- c:,, -~~ 129382 

I~- ---------

<:::::;-~ 

i' 
\ 

326930 

101633~ 
® 

93977---------H 

93130 . 

2449~! 

Page 12 

I -, ® 
I ~ 
I : ~"''"" 
I I 

I : 
I 

, 
i-2449 

/- -

1 

d!.,--93130 
·/ 
/ ---------338187 

I 
I 

~ --------------3 28688 

FIGURE 12. 

@ -
I 

I ,-

TABLE (WIDE PLATEN) 

~338177 

------------338178** 

~-125933 
I 

® 
~305725 

I 

~ -112485 

------------
338l76 * * 

**Refer to page l for finish suffix 



115594~~ 
~ 

/ 
/ 

183261....._________ / I 

~ ' 

,-162730 

~--2449 

~-2846 

125100 
3646 

~ 

,--::_ ........ - ".,,,..,. -

··•r:· ::?tir:, .. 
: : I:/// 
I I I ~I / / 

: : : // 
I 11111 

I I 'I { ,' 

,, ,, ,, 
',, 
' ' 
' ' ',, ',, ',, ,, ,, ,, 

' ,, ,, 
,, ,, ,, 

' I 
I 

1111, 
I II,' ' ,, ,, 

" ' ,, ' ,, 
I 111 
I Ill 
I 1/1 

'" 
" ,, 

-~~-

I IA'- I 11/ II ---.j,.'/' 

I \;2/ :· ::r// :· 
1
1 

11 
1 ~':// : 

I 11 // I 
1111 

® 
I 
I 
J 

I if/ 
11 111 

'., ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, 
I 

124612-----....._~ .~ 

125307~if 

125301 ,A:l 
~ p~ 

2669............_ @ 

/~ 2669/ ~ 

/ 
153441 153441 

338189 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-323-801 

11'~ 

: Ref. 338176** 
I 

' ' ' I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

' I 

' 

162730~ 

2449~ ' 46 @ 
6 

·--
I 
I 

1 
I 

® 
**Refer to page l for finish suffix 

FIGURE 13. 338686 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE MOUNTING PARTS 
FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT (WIDE PLATEN) 

Page 13 



SECTION 574-323-801 

Page 14 

------

. --~ 
~@ 

• (§)~ 83497 

~3646 

194987 

338708---------------

338193~ 

/'~ 

<... 
---

dJ 
@©(" '---153441 

~ ""'2669 
~125307 

: :{'JI/ I :::--1---::: ......... _>_--------- ,/ / / ... ~/~ ~1/ / 
I, 1 1 / / ) 1 ,1 : ------ •----~- -- ✓_,..:._-:;;a I / /,,,,-,:::: I : : :,r// : :: I - -.JJ___ _.,//1/ : 
: : (/ ( / : :: i -:---,---------. - ;-~;;:.-,/ / : 
: l :, I : :1 1 : : : / 11----:J_~ / : : [ : :: :: J:,' // : . : 

: : ----1----: :: : ::1, // : : 
I~:: =-. Ill 1,jf// : \ 
I jll / :·•11// I I 

i ~ ~ j 11 I ~ ---- - ' ~ i// i ! 
/'; ::i '""- : :: : ~ :~: r; : : 

:1,::: ~ 11:1 (:,;.~- : : 
: ::: a',:i,4. s>,7 ,, : : 
I 111 11 I I 

: •:1 11: I I/ : I 
:' !:! 124612 i: : i 
: :::\ : :: I 'ii : : 
I,!!\\ : :: , I II : : 

. ' --l ii ! I_:: ! i 
-1! : j ! : : 

I 11 J I 
11 11 I I 

---J. ! l : 
: J ~:--- - : : 
Ir j ~ \ ---! I 

i." ! ;::::::\ i i 
: il \,·•.:\ I I 

: ,: \\\ : : 

========:-,========--i. ! kJ>:> ! ,,,, ,,,, ,,,, ,,,, 
----::::---- I~!~ / l / / 

~338707** 

----c\:''""°"'<L /// 
Ref. 338176** 

Note: 341187** Modification Kit 
to be used with the 341186** 
Modification Kit 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

FIGURE 14. 341186** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE FANFOLD 
PAPER RACK (WIDE PLATEN) 



155 5, SECTION 574-323-801 

341192**~ 

330704~ 

lf 
I 

341193** 

~ 

341188**~ 

........ , .......... -.. --........ 
I 
I 

I 
I 

........... ~ ........ ................. 

......................... 

.. ............. 
................... 

/'' 
Ref. 338176** 

Note: 341186** Modificotion Kit to 
be used with the 341187** 
Modification Kit 

................ 
.. ............... .. 

... ............. ... 
......................... 

............................. 

............... 
......................... 

.. ............ 

I 
101633-............._~ 

3646----- ♦ 

5599----~ 

... .............. ... 

**Refer to page l for finish suffix 

FIGURE 15. 341187** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE FORM ACCUMULATOR 
(WIDE PLATEN) 

Page 15 



SECTION 574-323-801 

Page 16 

P----<D 2663 
/ 

/ 

Q)338188_, 

/ 
/ 

,e 
/ 

/ 

FIGURE 16. FRONT DOOR (WIDE PLATEN) 

_,.-@ 

,,,- ----------- 119654 

~ r 33s1a1•• 
L®341198** 

Q) Included w/338181** & 341198** 
® Used with Table that has provision 

for Attendant Set 

**Refer to page l for finish suffix 

- -- /~---338188 ----

341169**~ ~ 
1/ 

FIGURE 17. REAR PANEL (WIDE PLATEN) 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

I 
338174** 

129382----

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 
CDSupplied w/338174** 

~ 
I 
I 
I 

FIGURE 18. 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-323-801 

338167** 

/ 

151632 

2191 
76099 

~,.. 

·~~ 

TABLE (SHOCK RES IS TANT) 

cl, 

'u ,,, 
........ .l., 

151594/ --------- t'l. 

2 920--------------------- LI, 
340261----------

Page 17 



SECTION 574-323-801 

/ 

@( 
~@ (i)l25014 

I \ 
(i) 92146 2449 

(i) 

Page 18 

FIGURE 19. 

Ref. 33~ 

338171 
125100 / 

3646 \ ~ 
\@ Dfl7P 

124612....___________ra® 

~ 
e>~~ 

·~ ~ ~ 

/ 

162730~~ 

2449-----------Jb 

I 

® 
r__; /c, 

! 

.. 

2846-----C!p 338189 

--------------~~-~;~:~ / 
338189 I 

I 

® 

338192 

of 338200** 
(i) Not Part . f' ish suffix 

e l for ,n **Refer to pag 
I 

® 

R PANEL AND 
PROVIDE REANIT {SHOCK 2 0 0 * * M O D I F I C ~ T~ f ~ L ~ g RTI ~ A L S E RV I C E U 338 I NG PARTS MOUNT 

RESISTANT) 



.. 
i. 

155 5, SECTION 574-323-801 

198092--- -

0306353 
0306359 ~ 

~ 
~ 

/ 
(i) 306360 

7 
(i) 306358 

0 336763 Cable Assembly 

FIGURE 20. 336764 SET OF PARTS TO PROVIDE VENTILATION FAN 
(WIDE PLATEN) 

Page 19 



SECTION 574-323-801 

I.';::'-@.._ 

@158186/ / -- -

@110743 

@340698------

--©340694 

----311687 
~ 

I 
I 

,i---------------173974 

/ 
/ 

I ,,,-,,,-
-@,,. 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

() 

@151642 

1 
,/4)~ 

/@\191 
@7002 

Specification 505455 

©343501 Pedestal Assembly 

@3.40690 Line Guide 
Assembly 

FIGURE 21. 337900 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE A COPYHOLDER 

Page 20 



I 
I 
I 
I .,,...., 
I / I 
1,,-/ 

. ~ 
/ 

328688 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-323-801 

·--~---.w.----•""" 

@ 
I 

I· 
I 

107116-~ 
~ 

180904~ 

~ 7002 

. \ ';
191 

2658 

~~'~ / 
~ <"i>@ 

/I . 
326926** 

*.*Refer to page I for finish suffix 

FIGURE 22. WIDE PLATEN TABLE WITH PROVISION FOR ATTENDANT SET 

Page 21 



SECTION 574-323-801 

Ref. 

Page 22 

I 
I 
I 

151632.._, 

2191- .. 
76099--® 

I-!-~··~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
~ 
I 

I 

338737 : ~ 
124612 3646 ------v" 

. ~~\ 
@@ 

I 
125100 

I / ,;-f ;;;;;e.;;;;;~;;;;;;----

__;-----3438 
® 
8--2669 

A--151723 

•--101633 -·--::-----------~~~:::---
: I I : - .:::---------- : :, r•-----.-.";, ,.< I 1 ! / :,,-:.q-z-:-..-..-..-..-..-..~~:----- : : L-'., · 

---93977 I /' - • --..1 ___ /•~ ., / 

: i : /.; / : ---- -------::.:--</ -- / 
: ! f,~:;~::::::::-_-L__ ,..,....,...... .,,,,. ,,,,,,. 
I I I I l ---- - ---- / / / :;;. / 

i i i i i ------r--------------::::~;:;:, / 
tr I II I I j 
![ : :: I : ! **Refer to page l for finish suffix 

FIGURE 23, WIDE PLATEN TABLE WITH PROVISION FOR ATTENDANT SET (Continued) 



( 

\ 

0 

FIGURE 24. 341102 SET 

,_, N 574-323-801 ISS 5, SECTI.O 

~ 
~326919 

. n-----1 " I . . . 
I 

: ,.,£)--------151726 

t?l< , /. r . ----
. l 

0 ,-,,.:....,._. 

183261 

~341103** 

VIDE FANFOLD 
OF PARTS TO :;olNSTALLATION AND DATA S 

I for finish suffix **Refer to page 

PAPER STORAGE 

Page 23 



SECTION 574-323-801 

. Ref. 

344157"---

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 102855 

tf 
•---- 73175 

I 
) 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

102855 
\ 

73175"' 1f 
~ 

I 

J 
-./ 

Supports 

-, 
I 

I ~-73175 

Jl-.102955 

'-----344158 

FIGURE 25. 344155 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADD SUB-BASE TO TABLE 

Page 24 



a. 

155 5, SECTION 574-323-801 

Ref. 93130 

----------'ft < I 

LJ 
Ref. 2449-t ,,, 

I ,,-v ,,-

Ref. 93130-

( 

I 

I 

~168~ 

Ref. Supports 

Supplied 
w/344168 

FIGURE 26. 344167 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE MOBILITY 
OF THE TABLE 

Page 25 



SECTION 574-323-801 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

1157 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 Fil 6,10 119652 Ring, Retaining 5 185871 Screw w/Lockwasher, 8-32 
1253 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Rd 8,10 119654 Ring, Retaining 16,17 x 3/8 Hex 10 
2191 Lockwasher 2,3,4,5,6,7,11, 122373 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 10 192282 Plate, N:ut 5 

12,16,17,20,21,22 124611 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex 2,4 194987 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex 5,14 
2263 Nut, 8-32 Hex 5 124612 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 Hex 13, 196930 Grille 19 
2449 Lockwasher 2,4,6,7,12_,13, 14,18,21,22,23 196931 Clip 19 

14,18,24,25 125002 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Flat 19, 198092 Fan 19 
2658 Nut, 6-32 Hex 2,4,5,6,11, 23 302119 Plate, Nut 2,21 

21 125014 Washer, Flat 18 304535 Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 Fil 9, 
2663 Bumper, Rubber 7,16 125015 Washer, Flat 4,6,12 15 
2669 Lockwasher 7,13,14,17,18, 125100 Washer, Flat 5,13,18,22 305725 Spring, Stop 12 

22 125200 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Rd 7 306353 Terminal, Plug Type 19 
2846 Washer, Flat 13,14,18 125307 Washer, Flat 7 ,13,14,l 7, 306358 Terminal, Receptacle 
2920 Lockwasher 17 18 Type 19 
3438 Washer, Flat 22 125802 Washer, Flat 2 ,21 306359 Housing, Pin 19 
3640 Lockwasher 2,21 125933 Plate, Nut 3,4,6,12 306360 Housing, Socket 19 
3646 Lockwasher 2,4,5,8,9,10, 129382 Grommet, Rubber 6,12,17 311685 Nut, 1/2-32 Lock 20 

13,14,15,18,22,23 146558 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 16 311687 Pad 20 
5599 Nut, 8-32 Hex 8,9,15 151594 Mount, Vibration 17 312855 Foot, Mounting 2,4,7 
6345 Nut, 6-32 Hex 5,7,16 151632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 3,4, 312859 Hinge 2,21 
7002 Washer, Flat 2,4,5,6,11, 5,6,12,17,22 312860 Latch, Left 2,4,6 

20,21 151642 Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Fil 20 312879** Door 5 
70314 Washer, Flat 5 151723 Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 22 315831 Stop, Spring 3,4,6 
73175 Lockwasher 24 151726 Bumper, Rubber 8,10,23 320418 Terminal, Ring Type 5,7, 
76099 Washer, Flat 3,17,22 153021 Spring, Torsion 20 16 
81734 Plate, Nut 8,9,15 153441 Screw, 10-32 x l/2Hex 13, 324050** Door, Right 5 
83497 Washer, Flat 14,21 14,18 326546 Shield, Shock 11 
84579 Washer, Flat 18 153442 Screw, 10-32 x l/2 Hex 17 326900** Table 2,3,5 
92146 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex 7,14,18 153817 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 2, 326902** Panel, Rear 3,4 
93130 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex 2, 21 326903** Catch, Rear Panel 2,4 

4,12,24,25 154249 Screw, No.BB Self-Tapping 326904** Support, Left Mounting 
93977 Screw, 8-32 x 1-1/2 Rd 3, 2,23 2,4 

4,6,12,22 155099 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 16 326905 Support, Left 2,4 
98718 Washer, Flat 5 158186 Screw, 4-40 x 7 /32 Fil 20 326906** Support, Right Mounting 2 

"98725 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Flat 6, 162730 Screw, 1/4-20 x 7/16 Hex 326907 Support, Right 2 
10 6,7,13,18 326908** Door, Left 7 

101633 Washer, Flat 2,3,4,6,8,9, 165255 Screw No.8 Spl 10 326911 Stud 2,3,4 
10,12,15,22,23 173974 Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex 326916 Modification Kit 1,11 

102855 Screw, 3/8-16 x 11/16 Hex 20 326917 Angle, Upper Mounting 2, 
24 180675 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 2,21 10 

103612 Nut, 3/8-16 Hex 24 180778 Plate 20 326918 Angle, Lower Mounting 2, 
107116 Lockwasher 2,5,7,16,21 180874 Strap, 4-1/2" Braided 7, 10 
110743 Lockwasher 20 16 326919 Nut, Speed 2,10,23 
111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 11 180904 Tab, Terminal 2,21 326920 Modification Kit 2, 10 
112485 Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 3, 181392 Terminal, Tab Type 5,7,16 326926** Latch, Right 2,21 

4,6,12 183255 Shaft 20 326927** Plate 3 
112626 Nut, 10-32 Hex 17 183256 Bushing 20 326929 Top, Table 3,9 
115594 Nut, Speed 2,4,6,10,13 183261 Screw, No.8 Self-Tapping 326930 Screw, 8-32 x 1-3/8 Flat 
117535 Washer, Flat 6,10 2,10,13,23 3,4,6,12,22 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Page 26 



NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number 

326931 ** Plate, Filler 3,4,17 333551 Rack, Paper Feed 11 
326933** Enclosure 10 333552 Bracket 11 
326936 Guard 10 334917** Rack Assembly, Paper 10 
326937** Shelf 8,9 335223 Cable w/Plug 19 
326940** Door, Right 5 336156 Guide, Line 20 
326941 ** Plate, Filler 5 336763 Cable Assembly 19 
326942** Container Assembly 5 336764 Set of Parts 1, 1 9 
326943 Support, Card Container 5 337900 Modification Kit 1,20 
326944 Bracket, Adjusting 5 338166** Table 17,18 
326946** Container, Card 5 338167** Top, Table 17 
326948 Bracket 5 338169** Panel, Rear 18 
326949** Stop, Paper 8,9 338171 Bracket 18 
327303** Door, Right 5 338172 Bracket 13,18 
327304** Door, Right 5 338174** Panel, Front 17 
327305** Backplate 5 338176** Table 12,13,14,15,16 
327713 Label 7 338177 Top, Table 12 
327824 Bracket 6,10 338178** Plate 12 
328284** Modification Kit 1,10 338179** Plate 12,22 
328286** Table 4,23 338181** Door 16 
328287** Top, Table 4,9 338186** Support, Mounting 2,4,12 
328289** Plate, Mounting 4 338187 Support, Cabinet 2,4,12, 
328688 Leveler, Cushioned 2,4,6, 21 

12,21 338188 Screw, 1/4-20 Captive 16, 
330561 ** Clamp 10 17 
330562** Bracket 9 338189 Channel 13,18 
330691** Table6,7 338192 Channel 18 
330692** Plate 6 338193 Plate 14,18 
330693 Top, Table 6 338194 Plate, Mounting 18 
330694** Support, Mounting 6 338200** Modification Kit 1,18 
330695 Support, Cabinet 6 338686 Modification Kit 1,13 
330697** Modification Kit 1,9 338707** Enclosure 14 
330704 Screw, 6-40 Thumb 8,9,15 338708 Rack 14 
330899 Support, Paper Back 7 338709 Angle, Mounting 14 
330924 Rack 7,8 338710 Channel 13 
330925** Bracket, Upper 8 338737 Plate, Nut 22 
330926** Bracket 8 338996 Jumper, 2-1/4 Braided 5 
333157 Plate, Nut 7 340259 Support, Cabinet 2,21 
333158 Modification Kit 1,7,8 340260** Support, Mounting 2 
333159** Modification Kit 1,8 340261 Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Hex 

17 
" 

' ( 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-323-801 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

340689 Handle 20 
340690 Guide Assembly, Line 20 
340691 Backboard 20 
340694 Pedestal 20 
340696 Shaft 20 
340697 Bushing 20 
340698 Post 20 
341102 Set of Parts 1,23 
341103** Enclosure, Paper 23 
341104 Bracket, Lower 

Mounting 23 
341105 Bracket, Upper 

Mounting 23 
341148** Plate, Mounting 4 
341149** Top, Table 4 
341169** Panel, Rear 16 
341172 Plate, Nut 16 
341186** Modification Kit 1,14,15 
341187** Modification Kit 1,14,15 
341188** Bracket 15 
341192** Stop, Paper 15 
341193** Shelf 15 
341195 Shield 11 
341196 Modification Kit 1,11 
341197 Screw, Flange 21 
343220** Table 21,22 
343221 Top, Table 22 
343222** Plate, Mounting 22 
343292 Bracket, Right 

Mounting 22 
343501 Pedestal Assembly 20 
343891 Angle, Mounting 21 
344155 Modification Kit 1,24 
344157 Bracket 24 
344158 Support 24 
344160 Brace 24 
344167 Modification Kit 1,25 
344168 Caster w/Brace 25 
344316 Strip, Stop 9 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Page 27 
27 Pages 


